OPERATOR: License # 33343

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

NN

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1097682
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DIvISION :

PRODUCTION (k.A.R.82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

name: P OStRock Midcontinent Production LLC

Address 1: _ OKlahoma Tower

APINo. 15 -

15-133-26839-00-00

Form must be typed

Commingling 1D # CO111207

Spot Description:
ﬂ_f\E_N_ENE_ Sec. 1 Twp. 27 s. R.19

Address 2. 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 636

City: OKLAHOMA CITY  g;.10.0K 7ip: 73102, 657

Contact Person; _CLARK EDWARDS County: ._Neosho
Phone: (620 )432"4200 Lease Name:

m 1. MName and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: suU M MIT

ﬂ East [ JwWest

Feet from m North/ [ ] South Line of Section
Feetfrom ] East / [] west Line of Section

Formation: M U LKY

Formation: CROW

EBURG

Formation: FLE M 1 N G

Farmation: RIVE RTO N

m 2. Estimated amount of fluid

production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: SUMMIT BOPD:
Formation: M U L KY BopPD: =2
Formaton: CROWEBURG ~ gopp:V
Formation: FLEM I N G BOPD:
Formation: R IVE RTO N BOPD:

m 3.  Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of

WALTERMIRE LIVING TRUST 400 1. 1-1

portsy _501-505

pestey.511-515

(perfe). _609-612

ey 037-639

perty,895-897
0 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 4
0 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 4
0 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 4
0 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 4
0 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: 4

the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

m 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R, 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, Include the following:
m 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: MY&S OINo
m 6. Complete Form ACO-1 {Welf Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingliing of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:

[ 7. well construction diagram of subject well.

m 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and h

ereby certify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

Is inconsistent with the information s

upplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only
[ penied mApproved

15-Day Periods Ends: 11/27/2012

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann

Date: 11/27/2012

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

Submitted Electronically

Protests may be filed by any parly having a valid inlerest in the applicafion. Profests must be
in wiriting and comply with K.A.R, 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the nofice of application.



Rice §5P2010 BCC

| A B [+ D E F G H | J- [ K

1 |Produced Fluids # 1 1 3 4 5 -

2 1Parometers Lnils Input Inpul Input Input Input ) Click here Click

3 [Select the brines Select fluld L [~ T {71 . 171, |Mixed brine: to run SSP
| 4 |SampledD by checking . . Cell H28 is Click

5 [Date thebox(es), | ansno12 | smazmz | anezo12 lizonorz  Jvzertotz  |STPeale.p. [ —- - ——

8 |Operator Row 3 PostRock PostRock PostRock  JPostRock PostRock Cells H35.38 Click

7 _|Well Name Ward Feed | Ward Feed | Clinesmith |Cliresmith  |Cli ith  lare used in Goal Seek SSP

8 |t.ocatlon #34-1 #4-1 #s-4  |m 2 ixed brines

g [Field .- : CBM CBM Bartles  [Bariles |Barilcs ealculations.

A0 [Na” ‘ (mg/ly* 19.43300f  27,381.00]  26,534.00 25680.00] 2422000 24654.20| -

11 JK* (1f not known =0) (me) | 0.00f

12-{nmg™ (mg/l) 1,096.00 £72.00 1,200.00 953,00, BS8.00 995.91

13 |ca™ {mg/) 1,836.00 2,452.00; 2,044.00) 1920,00 1948.00 2040.23]

14 [sr* (gl 1. 0.00]

15 [Ba" (g ] o.00]

16 [Fe™ (mg) 40,00, - 2100 18.00] s2.00] o.00] 50.21

17 |20 (mg/) poo] . - ‘
18[pp** " (tmeM . o.ooL,

1gjcr (mg/h) 35209000 4896500 4787400  45632.00 43147,00 e '
20 [so2 (mgh) 1.00 1.00] 8.00 1.00 1.00 240

21 |F (mg) 0.00] —

2z [Br (mg 0.00] 7

23 [sio2 (mg) 5i02 0.00}-

24 [HCO3 Atkafinlry** ' fmg/t as HCO3), 130.60, 234.60] 258,00, 268, 254.00] 241.03}

25 | coa Alkalinity (mg/1 as CO3) ; A i B R 3
26 |Carboxyllc acids** mgl) o.00] Tron Sullide ko oyt | PRSI |
27 [Ammonta (mg/L) NH3 I E -0.16£&|mmm ﬂ'—”onfﬂi‘
28 [Borate {mg/L) H3BO3 fii '
29 [TDS (Measurcd) (mg)
| 30'|Calc, Density (STP) (g/ml) 1.038) 1.051 1.050| 1.048) 1.4s]

31 |CO, Gas Analysls (%) 19,97 18.76 41| 35.53) 3379

32 |H,5 Gas Analysis*** (%) 0,0289) 0.0292, 0.0296] 0.0306] 0.0151

33 |Total H2Saq (mgHasmy | 1.00 1.00) 1.00] 1.00 0.50

34 |pH, mensured (STP) pH 5.67 s76] . sm| . 5.54) 5.55

CUlvet Auk,
Choose one option]1-pH+Alk, |

a5 1o calenlate S17)2-CO2%+pH 0 DL [ L .ok‘ . OL ,
36 [Gas/day(thousand cliday) | (MDY .

37 |0lDay (B/D) 0 d i — 1 1} K |

38 |Water/Day (B/Y) 100 100) ~100] 100) 100] 500] -

39 |For mixed brines, enter values for temperntures and pressares_in Cells (H4D-H43)‘ \ i Lo "sEnter,}l-w-lMS A ! :
(40 [Initial T (] 66.0 L0 7o.u| 31.0] 49.0) 607 it "r-z':?wsmu‘.m ;

41 |Fina! T (£ - 66.0 710 70.0] 41.0] 45.0 igcasity, (CentiPoise)

42 |tnitial P ~(psia) 25.0 250] - 250 25.0] 25,0 ; [

43 [Finat P (psia) 250 25.0 250 25.0] 250 '
44 |Use TP oo Calcite sheet? |1-Yes:0-No .

45 [API Oil Groy. API grav..

46 [Gas Sp.Gray, \ Sp.Grav.

47 |MeQI/Day (B/D) o
[ 48 JMEG/Dny (B/D) 0 . . . =Anbydrite’i

49 [Conc. Multiplier . C 0005

50 JH* (Strong acid) ' (N) o

51 1OH (Strong base) ' (N)

52 [Quality Control Chegks at STz o _ . .

53 |I,S Gas {5} S j

54 {Total H2Saq (STP) (mgH251) .

55 |pH Calculated (pH}

56 [PCO2 Calculated )

57 |Alkalinity Cnclulated (mg/) as HCO3 ’ ,

58 |ECotions= {equiv.l)

59 |EAnions= (equiv./l)

€0 |Cale TDS= (mg/)

&1 [Inhibitor Sclectlon Input Unit # Inhibitor |Unit Converter (From metric to English)

82 |Protectlon Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unit Value To Unlt Yalue

63 [Mave ScalcSofiPlizer 2 BHPMP C 80 oF 176

64 plek In%iblior for you?] 1 1-Yes:0-No 3 PAA m? 100 n 3,501

65 It No, Inhibitor # is: 4 # 4 DTPMP m’ 100 bbi(42 US gal) 629

66 JIf you sclect Mixed, 5 PPCA MPa 1,000 psla 145,074

&7 17 [nhibitar # is: 1 # 6 SPA Bar 496 psia 7,194

. €8 % of 1" inhibitor Ls: 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psia 193

69 2 inhibitor # is: 2 # 8 HDTMP Gal 10,000 bbl(42 US gat) 238

70 |Display act. coels? 0 1-Yes:0-No 9 Averape Liters 10,000 bhi(42 US gal) 63

71 10 Mixed




Saturation Index Calculations

Champion Technologies, Inc.

(Based on the Tomson-Oddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1

Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1

Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4

Brine 4: Clinesmith 1

Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 . Brine 5 [Mixed Brine

Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1820 1948 1952
[Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 858 865
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0 .
Bicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chioride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43208
CQ, in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 89 89 89
Pressure {psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index
Calcite 1.71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3,.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB
Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite . N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A




~ONFTDENTIAL

Opsraler: Licanse # 33344
Name:_Quest Cherokee, LLC

Address: 211 W. 14th Street
City/State/zip; Chanute, KS 66720

i
ORigy 7

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Form ACD-1

Septembar 1959
Form Must Be Typed

Purchaser-_BlUEStEm Fipeline, LLC

QOperator Contact Person; Jennifer R. Ammarnin
¢ 620 y 431-9500

>
-

L

Phone:

Contractor; Name: 1D %.% 2 “T\%
; . 33837

License: \ﬁaj\\@%‘—

Wellsile Geoclogist: Ken Recoy CQ‘B

Designate Type o! Completicn:

Y New Well Re-Entry Workover
— Qi SWD SIowW Temp. Abd.
v Gas ENHR SIGW
Dry Cther {Core, WSW, Expl,, Cathodic, elc)
Il Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Infe as follows:
Operator:
Well Name:

Footages Calculated from Nearest Quiside Section Corner:

{circle one} @ SE

AP No. 15 . 133:26839-0000

County;_Neosho

eem . oTB T® oo Twp. 2 _ 8. R __[7] East[] West
660 feelfrom S / eircla one) Line of Section
660

feat trorn@f W (eircia ona) Line of Seclion

NW sw’
h» Lease Name: Waltermire Living Trust o g1
Fisld Name:_Cherokee Basin CBM
Producing Formation; MUITRIe
992 o/a

Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:

Total Depth: 1924 plug Back Total Depth: _1908-33

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 20 Feot
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [Yes [#INo
if yes, show depth set Fest
if Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from 1008.33

feet depth to,_SuHace wi. 135 sx cmt.

Original Comp, Date: Criginal Total Depih:

Despening Re-per. Conv. to Enhr/SWD

Piug Back Plug Back Total Depth
—_ Commingled Docket No

Dual Completion Docket No.

— Other {SWD or Enhr.?} Docket No.
5/22/07 8126107 5129107
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Comploetion Date or

Recompletion Date Recompletion Date .’

Drilling Fluid Management Plan m‘{'ZL JUJ

{Data mus! be coliected from the Reserve Pit)

9- 1825

Chloride contant ppm  Fluid volume. bbls
Dewatering method used

Loczalion of fluid disposal i hauled olfsite:

Oporator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:

Quarter Sec Twp. S. R [ ast ] West
County: Docket No.:

TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells.

INSTRUCTIONS: Ar original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recomplefion, workover er conversion of a well. Rule B2-3-130, 82-3-106 and B2-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for & period of 12 months il requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule B2-3-
107 for confidentiglity in excess of 12 months}. One copy of all wiraline logs and geologist well report shall be attashed with this form, ALL CEMENTING

Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned walls.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgaled to regulate the oif and gas industry have bean fully complied wilh and the stalements

herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature:

Title: New Well Development Coordinatar Date: 9/11/07

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Canfidentiol ity Recaived

Subscribed and swom to before me this .erk;day of _\Sa@:hmbﬂji-)__.

2nﬂ.

Naotary Public:&umw—*_

I1Denled, Yes [ Date:

RA

Wirelthe Log Received

UIC Distribution

Date Commission Expires: %" Ll - 9‘010

LMy Appt. Expiras

>
ﬂ Notary Public - State of Kanaall

RECEIVED
Geologlet Report RocfHMFAS CORPORATION commrsjon

SEP 1 2 2007

CO'\!SERVATION DVISION
WICHITA, kS




Waltermire Living Trust

well #: 11

Side Two
Operator Name: Quest Cherokee, LLC Lease Nama:
Sec._! wp..Z__s R® [¥]East []wWest County; _Neeshe

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important lops and base of formations penetraled. Detail all cares, Report all final copias of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, lime lool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shul-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperaturs, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, alang with final chart(s). Allach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach capy of all
Eloctric Wireline Logs surveyad. Atlach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Takan [ Yes No {¥]leg Farmation (Top), Depth and Datum ] sample
{Attach Additional Shests)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey COYes [INe See attached
Cores Taken O Yes No
Electric Log Run OYes [No
(Submit Copy}
List All E. Logs Run:
Compensated Density Neutron Log
Dual Induction Log
Gamma Ray Neutron Log
CASING RECORD  [] New []Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, produclion, eic.
" Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.0.) Lbs. 7 Pt Depth Cement Used TP diives
Surface 12-1/4 8-5/8" 22 20 A" 5
Production 6-3/4 4-1/2 10.5 1008.33 "A" 135
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cament #5acks Used Type and Percant Additives
_ Porforate Top Botiom
— Protect Casing
—— Plug Back TD
— Plug O Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridgs Plugs Set/Type Acld, Fracture, Shot, Cemen! Squeeze Record
Specily Footage of Each Interval Parforated {Amount and Kind of Mataria! Used) Depih
4 595-8597 30068 IE%HCLA 23 BUS 2R3 wii?, 437504 witht wd 2% KCL, Blatie, 5500w zoxbean | 885897
4 637-639/609-612 3008l 15%HCLw! A7 b 2%kel witkr, S080bis wetar wi 2% KEL. Biocie, 34007 2040 sand | B37-639/606-612
4 511-515/501-505 3000 13K KL X2 bbby 29Kc! watsr, 758k watnr wi 2% KCL Biocide, Y03 2040 asna | 511-515/504-505
TUBING RECORD Slze Set At Packar Al Liner Run
2-3r” 956 nja [ ves No
Dats of First, Aesumard Production, SWD or Enhs. Producing Method )
B/22/07 E] Fowing IZ Pumping’ D Gas Lil D Other (Explain)
Estimated Production oil Bhis, Gas Mel Water Bbls, Gas-0il Ratio Gravity
Por 24 Houra e Omef Obbls ~
Disposition of Gas METHGD OF COMPLETION Production Interval

[Ovented [¢]Sold [UsedonLease
{if vented, Submit ACO-18.)

[COpenHole  [Z]Ped. [] Dually Comp.

(] Commingled

[[] Other ¢specity)

™




b . o

T(‘.

QUEST

weh

.Resource Corporation 211 W. 14TH STREET, L4 «@,’g TICKETNUMBER 2210
P CHANUTE, KS 66720 P \ i _
620-431-9500 % “Eﬁﬁ\{% FIELD TICKET RE:F #w.;,;..:,?fr: = w""‘"
FOHEMAN S o
iv TREATMENT REPORT Toe e e
- ¢A0359 & FIELD TICKET CEMENT .
DATE WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
549707 I Waltetenice Lig . tvesT - \ 27 I} AL
FOREMAN / TIME TIME LESS TRUCK TRAILER TRUCK EMPLOYEE
OPERATOR IN QuT LUNCH ¥ [ HOURS SIGNATURE
Soe. . B 645|945 202427 > —10< B¢ il /
Avifigi | 728 9032197 Q-8 | P he=T
.-z"
Tyter 6 | e F03206 ) e
G.c ry - € 7ieo N 731500 \l/ S e B
-mcdﬁr‘@féﬁ” 718 1G.30 03139 1932452 2. 35 | sdrde
3 .
JOB TYPE bt St ¢ /g, HOLE SIZE /Y HOLE DEPTH _/ O 2 Y casma size aweiGHT_A /2. /0.5
\CASING DEPTH #00R -3 3 DRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER
strrY WEIGHT Y- 5 siummy voL WATER gal/sk CEMENT LEFT in CASING __ ¢y
DISPLACEMENT/ £ - OB DISPLACEMENT PSI MIX PS| RATE__ H s R
REMARKS:
Twsratter Cemernt Vprld Reoy 12K el 3 10 bin\ Aup & (35 < ks of

Ceomer sk tn %gi Agig ey Suv foce. 5;\;!{;3 ? 1A D,,QA_P 'I'I:F”@ P\,!g 3¢ M_ e N
d e

Sed Soatshas

<is
006-33 1 {iWa CO.SHJC‘,T
& Cepgdve v s
/ H s £lon d <o
ACCOUNT QUANTITY or UNITS DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT AT
| Qo= H1A ES b, Foraman'Pickup
G617 ~ .94 )., | CementPumpTruck
Po3206 2.9 5 b, |BukTmuck
1104 /94 <y | Portand Cament
1124 50/50 POZ Biend Cemant
1126 ] CWe—BrendBemmom— L1 ' Ly ne nlua
1110 /3 L Gllsanite i
1107 / < i | Flo-Seal
1118 ! << | Premium Gel
1215A | ac b KCL . )
H " St i)
11118 3 <K |Sowmsueae 0 fo | gy lo RECHRIVER o e
1123 7000 e || CltyWater KANSAS CORPORATION CopMISSION
543175 2.25 "y, | Transport Truck
& 22¢453 2-25 )\~ | TransportTealsr sE! f 4 zmi?
431500 2D Iy |80V
Ravin 453 i DIVSION

WICHITA, KS




I

@5-@1-2007 @2:28 AUDREY THQMPSON 16283362247 . PRGEL
TXD SERVICES LP DRILLERS LOG TXD SERVICES LP
101 8. 1 Y. 2 R 19 .
133-26B39 ICounty: Neosho 436" no blow
R Elev: 992' Location Kansag 467" no blow
ve . —_— 498" no blow
Operator. Quest Cherokee, LLC 520 no blow
Address: 9520 N. May Ave, Suite 300 }j591' no blow
Oklahoma City, OK. 73120 622 no blow
Welt # . 11 Lease Name Waltermine Liv. Trust |653 no blow
Footage Location 660 ft from the N Line 7158 ne blow
680 ftfromthe E Line 745" no blow
Drilling Contractor. TXD SERVICES LP jeos’ §-1" 57.7
Spud Date;  5/22/2007 Gealogist: 83p' 2 - 34 20
Date Comp:  5/26/20D7 Tota! Depth.  1025° 870’ no blow
xact spot Locatlon; NE NE BoT slight blow
paz 5-42" 154
Surface_ |Produgtion 1025° GES
Size Hole 12-1/4" 8-3/4" . ey
Slze Caslng _ |8-5/8" 4-1/2" N W ol (G;q
|Weight 247 Y A
Setting Depth |21 N R "
Type Cemen porfiand S P e RV
Sacks o ‘
{
ermation Top Btm. Formation |Toep Btm. Formation  [Toj 8tm,
top soll 0 4|shale 432] —_ a33fcoal [ 837 638
Ishale 4 25|b.shale 433 435]shale 839 857
lime 25 £0]lime 435 442|sand 657 666
shale . 50 66 |shale 442 4431shale 666 688!
lime 66 80|b.shale 443 445)coal ) 689
shale a0 98|shale 445 460[sand 689 895
fime ag 120{lime 460 471|shale 696 741
shale 120 122|shaie 471 480|b.shale 741 743
b.shale 122 123}coal 480 481|shale - 743 765
shale 123 126]ime — 481 502|sand 765 843
fime .- 128 132]b,shale 502] - 504 |corl 843 B44
sand 132 144|shale 504 507 |sand 844 891
shale 144 287|coal 507 508/coal 891 882
b.shale 287 289|shale 508 $10}shale B892 89§
shale 289 309]lime 510 514jcoal 096 897
lime 309 322]shale 514 515)shale 897 926
shale 322 340 b.shale 315 517 [mississippi 926 1028
fiime 340 350)shale 517 587
shale 350 414|coal 587 588
tima 414 416|shale 588 607
{b.shale 416 41B]|b.shale 807 609
coal 418 419|coal 609 610
lime 419 432|shale 610 637
B12' added water,
RECEWED
HANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
SEP t 2 2007

“OMSENVATION DIVISIO
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26S-20E

36

hod F T v Te Lo o (s "LMLWM et ) " m
&
o < P

KGS STATUS

< DA/PA

® EOR

% GAS Waltermire Liv Trust 1-1
4 INJ/SWD 1_278'19E

. oL 1" =1,000'

*  OIL/GAS

o OTHER




POSTROCK | [}% |

Current Completion

WELL ~  :Waltermire Living Trust 1-1
FIELD : Cherokee Basin

STATE : Kansas

COUNTY  : Neosho

SPUD DATE : 5/22/2007

COMP, Date - 5/29/2007
API: 15-133-26839-00-00

LOCATION: 1-27S-19E (NE,NE)
_ ELEVATION: 992"

iz

8 5/8" 22 b @ 20" Cement wi5 sks

2 318" tubing @

4.5" 10.5 Ib @ 1008° Cement wi135 sks |

Hi 1l
Drilled Depth @ 1024'

T

Wellhead/Surface Equipment
Tree Connection . . B

Tree

Tubing Head °

Bradenhead

Pumping Unit |

Compressor

Tubular Detail

Size”  Welght, Grade  Cap(bblff} Date Depth

BEB™ [ 22b . - 2007 20

4y |- 1051 - 0459 | 2007 1008'

2308 " 2007 958'

' Do'.-vnhole‘_Equiprlr_lent Detail

Completion Data
__Onginal as GAS Well per ACO-1

900 gals 15% HCL
1,760 bbls water
16,800 Ibs 20/40 sand

. Perforations

| Original Completion: 4 spf
501-505 Summit (17)
511-515 Mulky (17)
609-612 Croweburg (13)
637-639 Fleming (9)
895-897 Riverton (9)

! PBTD @ 1008'

PREPARED BY: _POSTROCK
APPROVED BY:

DATE: OCct, 2012

DATE:




POSTROCK

LEGEND
PostRock
ESP ‘Frac Port SN or Prefile On-0Off Tool
Nipple
. T
Perforated Sub Blast Jaints
B 11
Siiding Sleeve Pkr & Seal
Assembly
Gas Lift Valve Bit %
= T ' |
TAC
. S
Muleshoe Guide || Bladed Bit g
1
X ! \J [/
Packer
Purnp Mud Anchor '
Plunger Lift
i ()
Frac Rings E E E
0 0 Vo
Casing Seals CIBP
Restriction
A=
b d '
Plug for Nipple Tubing Frac Plug RBP Cmi Retainer Fill Cement PB
Restriction
I Y FN-F X i A
- Pkr & Seal
Casing Seat D Tool Assembly

4 A

b




WALTERMIRE LIVING TRUST 1-1

NAME & UPPER & LOWER LIMIT OF EACH PRODUCTION INTERVAL TO BE COMMINGLED

FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

CATTLEMAN

BARTLESVILLE

CATTLEMAN

BARTLESVILLE

QIO o|0|o|o|o|o|o o

(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
(PERFS):
{PERFS):

BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:
BOPD:

765 -

771

796 -

300

2 ESTIMATED AMQUNT OF FLUID PRODUCTION TO BE COMMINGLED FROM EACH INTERVAL
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:
FORMATION:

1.5 MCFPD:
1.5 MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:
MCFPD:

0 0 BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:
BWPD:

0

10
10




WALTERMIRE LIVING TRUST 1-1-APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS
—

Offset Operafors, Unleased Mineral Ownets end Landowners acreage
{Allach additionsal sheets if necessery)

Name: ' Lagal Dosctiption of Leasehold:
SEE ATTACHED
1 hereby certlly that the stalemenlts made hereln aro true and comect lo the best of my _gma»s)dge and belfef. .

Applicany,or Duly Authprizati Agent
Subscribed and sworn beforsme-this l & 'd' day of NOVEMBER ,2012

i - :

f;ﬁxm‘;ﬂ'qﬂ JENNIFER R. BEAL Notary P ?—‘—@QJQ_———“
L AL;  MYCOMMSSIONEXPIRES | :

2 "‘-: 3 7 vy My Commission Expires: _%_&/_&OL@_—\




LEGAL LOCATION SPOT CURR_OPERA

WALTERMIRE LIVING TRUST 1-1
51-T275-R19E SE NW NE Miller, David Max {Resldentlal)|
|
|




WALTERMIRE LIVING TRUST 1-1

NEOSHO
1-278-19E

tract in W2 NE

ALLEN
36-265-19E

$2 S&E of Big Creek

SE4 N&\W of Big Creek

31-26S5-20E

SWw4

Christopher & Dixie Golay
14625 250th Rd
Savonburg, KS 66772

Loren Howerton
1776 900 St
Colony, KS 66015

SR Farm, LLC
5509 Golden Bear Dr
Overland Park, KS 66223

Frank & Christine Hawkinson
3306 Alabama
Savonburg, KS 66772




— 1

Affidavit of Notlce Served
Re! Application for! APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUIDS ACO-4

Well Name: WALTERMIRE LIVING TRUST 1-1 Legal Location: _ SWNENENE 8§1-T27S-R19E

The undersigned hereby certificates that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and thal on the day & L of, NOVEMBER

2012—. , & lrue and comect copy of the application referenced abova was delivered or mailed to the lollowing parties:

Note: A copy of this affidavil must be served as a pari of the application.

Name . Address (Atfach additional sheols if necessary)
MILLER, DAVID MAX (RESIDENTIAL) 14475 250TH RD, SAVONBURG, KS 66772
SEE ATTACHED
{ furlher attest [hat notice of the filing of this applicalion was published in lheTHE CHANUTE TRIBUNE , lhe official counly publication
of _NEDS HO county. A copy of ihe affidavit of this publication is allached,
signodtis__ /S8 _ oy of NOVEMBER . 2012

Lz///l/b

App.'zm or {W Au!ﬁonz,dd Agenl
Subscribed and sworn ko befo s 4 Cg i day of _NOVEMBER , 2012

i, JENNIFER R, BEAL : : ‘Z g
: ;JFsFElg LA;: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Notary Fub
X ff.#ﬂn‘&f’& My Commlssion Expires: %_Lﬂc’; an l 4 v
. e




WALTERMIRE LIVING TRUST 1-1

NEOSHO
1-275-19E

tract in W2 NE

ALLEN
36-265-19E

52 S&E of Big Creek

SE4 NB\WY of Big Creek

31-265-20E

sw4

Christopher & Dixle Golay
14625 250th Rd
Savonburg, KS 66772

Loren Howerton
1776 900 St
Colony, KS 66015

SR Farm, LLC
5509 Golden Bear Dr
Overland Park, KS 66223

Frank & Christine Hawkinson
3306 Alabama
Savonburg, KS 66772




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 85,
Counly of Sedgwick !

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworm, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichita Bagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having & general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuousty and
uninterruptediy published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper hias been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trade,
religious ot fratcrnal pubiication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Mornfng issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the fizst
publication of said notice was .

made as aforesaid on the 9th or

November Ap. 2012, win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates;

And affiant further says that hic has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are frue,

Tt Slectt]

Subscribed and swom to before me this

9th day of November, 2012

PENNY L. CASE
Notary F'ub!rc late of
MyAth Expiros ) ’) @

pﬁ’)z}’) L1 % //m,e

Notary Public Sedngick County, Kansas

Prinler’s Fee : $134.80




CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS
NOTICE R FILING

ARPLICATION

BE: In the Matter of  Postrack
Midcontinent Froducllon, LLC
Applfoation for Cumming!r‘ng of
Preduction in the Waltermire Liy-
Ing Trust 1.1 located in Neoshg
County, Kansas,

TO: Al O & Gas Producers, Un-
leased Mineral Interest Owners,
Landownars, and all persons
whomeaver cancerned,

You, and each of You, are heraby
hatifiad that Postrock Mideanti-
nent Production, LLg has filad
an application to commingle the
Summjt, Mulky, Croweburg,
Fleming, Riverton, Cuttleman
and Bartiesville produsing forma-
fions af the Waltermite Living
Trust 1-1, located in the SW NE
NE NE, S'I-TZTB-HwE, Approxi-
mately ‘636 FNL & 857 FEL,
Neosho County, Kansag,

Any persons who obfect to or pro-
test this application shall by ra-
Quired 1o file their objections or
protast with the Conservation Diyi-
slon of the State Corporation
Commission of the State of Kay-
sas within fiftesn (15) days from
the date of this publication, These
protasts shall be filed pursuani to
Commission regulations and must
slate spacific reasons why grant-
ing the application may cause
waste, viclate correfativa rights or
poliute the naturg) fesources of
the Stale of Kansas,

All parsans interested or can-
cemned shall take notice of the
foregoing and shall govern them-
selvas accordingly. Al parson
and/or companies wishing to pro-
test this application arg required to
flle a writtan protest with the Con.
servatian Division of the Kahsas
Cil and Gas Commission.

Upon the receipt of any protest,

the Gommission wij] convens g
hearing and profestants will be ox-
Pected to enter an appearance ei-
ther through broper legal sounss)

or as Individuals, appearing on

thelr own behalt,

Postrack Midcantinent
Production, LLC

210 Park Avenue, Sulte 2750
Oklahoma City, Okiahoma
73162

(405) 660-7704

MMELH&&EDA}LLLQE
P us

P, TION

- ——— —_— - N
BEFORE THE STATE TE

< Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF KEANSAS, NEOSHO COUNTY, ss:

Rhonda Howerter, being first duly sworn,

deposes and says: That she is CIassg‘ied Manager "

of %‘HE CHANUTE TRIBUNE, a daily nGWszpe; ltn':[;m‘a:l

nd published in and of ge

in the State of Kansas, and pu : o
i ion i Kansas, with a general p

circulation in Neosho County, , y

i i isi County, Kansas, an

i tion op a daily basis in Neosho ou J
:3}11::11;2'1; newspaper is not a trade, religious or fraternal

publication.

i i ished at least weekly 50

id newspaper is a daily publishe ; 50

E:::s];eyeap: ias been so published conunuous‘lydamg uncl’rrle

in sai for a period of m

tedly in said county and state- _ : ore

ift:;l;ive gears prior to the first publication of said pot;:;:d,
and has been admitted at the post office of Chanute, in

county as second class matter.

That the attached notice is a true copy theré(?f and w::f
published in the regular and entire issue of said newsp

for _{ consecufivs +xoqs , the first publication
0- [} ]
gft:reof being made as aforesaid on the T day of

—

2012, with subsequent publications being made on the fol-
lowing dates:
2012 , 2012

2612 » 2012

My conuuission expires: January 9, 20i5 ‘
Printer’s Fee .....covcinvannnenn $_ 10 .OOI
Affidavit, Notary's Fee....... $___3.

Additional Copies ............... $ T
Total Publication Fees ......$_73.1}
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Conservation Division i

Finney State Office Building a I I S a Fhone; 316-337.6200
130 5. Market, Rm. 2078 il Fox: 316-337:6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kee.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E, Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

November 27, 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO111207
Waltermire Living Trust 1-1 Sec. 1-T27S-R19E, Neosho County
API No. 15-133-26839-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the
KCC on November 19, 2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas
Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found
to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest
period.

Based upon the depth of the Riverton formation perforations, total oil production shall
not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute
open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.

Commingling ID number CO111207 has been assigned to this approved application.
Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that
may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




